KRO1600 3 “J 9 ZAUNT—EWEDRKENEMEES LTI LR—R 2R

FEE. (48
ﬁgg%gg ENiRERBRE B AT SF % H o TR S R0 F Tk L £,

B FE(NISHRAR)
AGEFEEIARE, FRISEBOXMHZ v 722 -TwET,
ARETFHLFMIEX25

b gERs
@4 E— T U IANDRERERIMAX kg, FRl End
GERBRASE T s ) BIERT S,
SR AALDIFIIELFES L ABRICEBELTTF S v,
SMARAABIILT LTI —(EAV I THEHELTTFEvx,
e BHIT ARIIENL X LRAERL TS TF S0, AEREA AL
850 RITBEOEAET A R b (JIS BUSSIPIAMIS £ Z 6 Miox25

{ [FrarES MIGSW
&

{ / FESMIW

HFEv,  (RIFEBONARTE R P MIEX258 T 4 A0 b [$HaES MIOSW
LRBLET)

SRS MIOW

T IDEALTHE

SAEISRIFRE B #1755
SUAUTT BRI T AN T4~ (M5 H) % THETF S, BEFTIRER) 17 25

HREONEBASFERTAARGEIL F TREDLET,
IS L ORI LR

LFSid 1
RBFRARALMIEXZ5
{EhRES MIssW
F(EIABLES) %2 A .
@i (E1AMA ) o &F2% BES WMI6PW
RERFHEN b
Mi0X25 e
(EI2 T~ e T T, (FraEs MIOSW b P
8 ~— 2 148 FEEAEMIOPW
LD TBOGBE R ER T ET, X E-PT 70
BRSO LHFRUTHIZRYET T, o TEPERDET,
84 54 44
(KRO1600) (KRO1250) (KRO900) (ISR

VAL MR A LD

® {LHR 2 4@
e TH 4 o sk %81 & A

MI1PW MI10SW ) '

M16PW MISSW o EARIE)
8 BRI ERAL 28R

M10x25 W

Mi6x25 o T

Bﬁ@m%’\wxﬁﬁﬂﬁf}fdﬁfi% ’\/‘37’”}‘;\) FIC LT, NER
@7 ~Uhiall M5 X10 2818 2448 2048 FERVIERBOREBEBA ST TESEOHITET,
& (KRO1600) (KRO1250) (KROS06) EOBTE— Ty IAEROAL L.

e R F &1

MI0EB8 ,

MI6HB14 S AEAATERIC L VEET ARE (BIA/TIS), ¥R —rT7 o0

DHEMBERYFITRERY, BT R T 2 i2 B0k
o BRI E 18 ~PRUEMS XWOTRFTEEL T,




Z o 24BN {

AE(TIASRAE)

FR—=LT 70

B — T I R R OB

; BIABB(IU=44 45mm)

'z ST R EHER)
PMF4 PAD-L# 471
PALY ) —X PAD# 47T
PHSY I} —X POW ) —X11
PAEL ) —X
PLZT00W

BRT)

PAD-LZ A 7'M
PLZFZ A7

5

ESN4RPE: 2 PAD-LZA7U

PMF4M
PALI—Z PADSZA 7T

PHS I —A POW—X11
PAEI—Z PAD-LY 471

PLZTO0W - PLZ#A 7

T e f
|2y o hhE | B
Ceilin Fitag o Tw 4 KRO1600 KRO1250 KRO900
= = = A g | S BT
I (I W (mm) 530 530 530
: T D (mm) 700 700 700
: : : o | MAX H (mm) 1825 1470 1120
wewmm A | 450 | s | YA B
] . i 0= FIABIHE 3644 285 204
; JisHitE 321 251 1814
s 11 s : n B E R | 300ktlT | 300kgtF | 300kellT
R 2 : -
For JiS : For E1A. | = k #155ke #150ke #45ke
i . s % . N KROY Y —X %022 I LY B E 400k £ 7THE,
= C ngs - 1E(JISHE) P BRI AR T S,
JU o0 om0

LT e R

®AREF LEKRASAH

)

970205KK23



satoko_i
長方形


KRO1600
KRO1250
KRO 900

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
- FOR RACK

The racks comply with both ElA Standard and JIS: Standard.
One side of each rack is for ElA and the cther side for JIS.

Notes: {1} The maximum allowable load of each pair of support
angtes. is 70 kg. For heavier loads, use heavier angles
(available as optional items).

{2} When assigning devices fo be accommodated in the
rack, assign them so that the center of gravity of
overall rack is made as low as possible,

{3} After assembling the rack, be sure to fix it with the
fevelers (igveling screws).

{4} When moving the rack, exercise care so that the rack
does not topple.

{5} To hoist the rack, raise it by means of the eyebolis.
{Replace the hex socket bolls (MI8X25) of the ceiling
with the eysbolts {JIS BU68, nominal M16}.)

Assembly Procedure

To sssemble the rack, prepare a "+ screwdriver (MS).

1. Unpack the rack and chech that its componenis are present
as ‘showrn: below,

@ Ceiling Piate \ s 1

@ Pillars (EIA)

Pillars (JIS)

{Labels are posted on the pillars)

® Dase

KRO1600 8 pairs
KRO1250 5 pairs
KRO800 4 pairs

® Styling Plates \ 2
-

\‘
® Plain Washers MIOPW 8
® MIBPW B8
® Spring Washers MIOSW . 8
5) MISSW 8
® Hex Socket Bolis MIOX25 B
)
ﬁ%&“ MIBX25 B
@ Pan Head Screws, M5 X10 KROIBOO 28
@\? KRO1250 24
KBOS00 . 20
® Hex Bar Wrenches B8 for MiGH

B14 for M6 1

@ Instruction Manual 1 copy

2 Let the base stably sit on the floor by loosening the levelers
at the four comners. Fix tentaively the four pillars to' the base
at its' four comers with the four hex socket bolts, using the

hex. bar wrench supplied.

Pillars{JiS}

Hex Socket Bolt
MIOX25

Hex Socket Bolt M16x 25
/ Spring Washer
M1I6SW
&
Pilain Washer
2 MW
Leveler = X\

Soring Washer
MIOSW

Plain Washer
MIOW

3. Fix teniaiively the ceiling plate fo the four pillars with the
four hex socket bolts, using the hex bar wrench supplied.

Hex Socket Bolt MIBX25

fé Spring Washer
& MIBSW
E\j

~Ey Plain Washer
" { MIBW

Hex Socket Bolt
MIOKX25

Spring Washer
MIOSW

Plain Washer
MiowW

4.Fix the styling plates io the front and rear pillars at lower
positions of the pillars. Fix the top and boftom support angles,
setting the distances between the front and rear pillars.

Pillars
LS

Support Angle

Pillars (E1A)

5.Fix securely the pillars to the base and fo the ceiling, aligning
their edges. Then, remove ihe support angles.

8.in conformity with the devices 10 be sccommodated in the
rack, select either the side (EIA or JiS} to be made use of and
select the directions of and the mounting holes for the support
angles. Then, fix the support angles to the piliars with the pan
head screws (M5 X10).




Side Plane of Rack

Pillar {E1A)

{Mounting Directions of and Holes for Support Angles §

i
High-desity

installation

ElA Std. (1U=44.45mm)

Standard-planse
instaliation

Except the models

mentiond in
the right

RiF4
PAL Series
PHS Series
PAE Series
PLZ700W

i

| Overall View and Dimentions }

; Support. Angle 1

Special
instaligtion (1)

PAD-L Type II
PAD  Type I
POW Series 11

Support Angle
Ceiling Plate
i g i : a
: - 4 450 |
Pitars A— | 1450 | 1 o530 ©
sy : ; oz
Style :
Plate £ : :
For Jis . g ForEA §
+ < T g
Fi ) =] = = feic) i 5 B E=]
f i ) i O o o) L W
Leveler - Base

Special
Installation (2}

PAD-L. Type 1
PLZ © Type HI

U
| Bpecifications

JIS. 8td. (U =50mm)—

High-density Standard-plane
installstion instaliation

Expept the FlF4M PAD-L Type Tt
models mentiond.  PAL Series PAD Type 1T
iy the right PHS Series POW Serjes T

PAE Series PAD-L Type I
PLZ700W PLZ  Type H

Model KRO1800 KRO1250 KROS00
Cveral
Dimentions
W oimm) 530 530 530
D {mm} 700 700 700
Max. H {mm) 1,825 1,470 1,120
Mo, of Panels
EiA Sid. 38 sheels 28 sheets 20 sheets
JiIS Sid. 32 sheels 25 sheets 18 sheeis
Allowable Max. Load 300kg 300kg 300kg

Weight

Approx. 50kg

Approx. 45kg

Pillars {(E1A)

Approx. 55kg

KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP.

(i)



satoko_i
長方形




